In accordance with

i AMO2 (Scot) |
o oawd. Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
Administration) Rules
2018 and Paragraph
47(1) of Schedule B o
the Insolvency Act 1986
29/11!2019 #129

COMPANIES HOUSE
Company details
conparyme[5 6 [4 [8 [5 [1 [0 [5. T
Company name in full I Ferguson Marine Engineering (Holdings) Limited bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Michael John

Sumame Magnay

Administrator's address

Building namefnumberl Deloiite LLP

Street | 20 Castle Terrace

Post town I Edinburgh

County/Region |

Postcode el Tafolp

Country | uk

Administrator’s name o

Fulforename(s) | Robert James O Oher At ot
Sumame Harding another administrator.
Administrator's address e

Building name/number I Deloitte LLP @ Other administrator

Street | 1 New Street Square mmﬁ;ﬂ st
Post town I London

County/Region | UK

k(e [o[4[A] [s[nla

Country |

04/19 Version 1.0




AMO2 (Scot)
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:
¥ Statement of affairs
@ Statement of concurrence

7

Date of the statement of affairs

O

Date

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable}
Date "’2_ |T !T |n11_ PZ—WP‘I—I?

ﬂ Sign and date

Administrator’s Signature

Signature .

Signature date "‘—2— |‘7_ ﬁ_ |mT F? l?lr l?

04/19 Version 1.0




AMO2 (Scot)
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Presenter information “ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, butif | All information on this form will appear on the
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query public record.
on the form. The contact information you give will be

visible to searchers of the public record.
Gt Alex Bowman %] Where to send
Compernyram  Deloitte LLP You may retumn this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
retum [t to the address below:
Addres.
Four Brindleypiace The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
1 Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,
139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF.
I DX ED235 Edinburgh,
R Bimingham
Countyeghon
Postcode
I | B |_1_ r—I—Z_IH_|Z_|—|_ Further information
[=™  uk

- For further information please see the guidance notes
I on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

proromy or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk
[ 144 (0) 20 7007 3550 pa g

Checklist This form is available in an

We may return forms completed Incorrectly or alternative format. Please visit the
with information missing. forms page on the website at
Please make sure you have remembered the www.gov.uk/companieshouse
following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House. 04/19 Version 1.0




.
The Insolvency
Servic_e‘__

Name of company

Enter court details

Enter full name of
company to which
this Statement of
Affairs relates

Enter the date
(DDIMMAYYYY) of

administration order)

Enter your full name
including title, first
name, any middle

names and surname.

Enter the date
(DD/MMIYYYY) this

form was completed

Rule 3.30

Statement of Affairs (Administration)

TITLE | Ferguson Marine Engineering (Holdings) Limited

(IN ADMINISTRATION)

In the | Court of Session | Number |Pgso of 2019

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS OF (name of company)

Ferguson Marine Engineering (Holdings) Limited

PART A

The particulars and other information shown in this statement of affairs and any
continuation sheets give a fult and complete statement of the company’s affairs as at
Date |22 October 2019 |

The guidance notes below tell you how to complete this form easily and
correctly.

Show the company’s financial position by completing all the pages of this
form, which will then be the company’s statement of affairs.

PART B
STATEMENT OF TRUTH

| believe that the facts stated:

1. In this Statement of Affairs and any continuation sheets; and
2. In the declaration in Part A above

are true.

FullName | " THoMas CousSiedd

Signed | ] %
e

A LY

Dated | \S\V\\‘kﬁ |




A - Summary of Assets \“\ OLOVKS

L

Ve '
e
C%ﬁ i ( ;Qg.,.w Equ\dpbc’}-xﬁ A9 29
Do o PTnar A G Comanta
=1 g SOV \Jorae [
of Lowo » Banowios) ™~ |y L\’S‘Sotl—r
o o  Yewe Cionen L+3 329
1222

’
Signed | o {3 N __ /| Date | TNINAEIN

e




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

O
N
N
6]

™
6~
\.8 2

o
Firad et

™ é,

%
-~
~

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge ¢
holders)

|

=~
j-

1 : yi

\

A \
Signed | U 1A == joate (IS I{iey |
’_______._



%) ,L..w, | slea [ ¥ V[ [ peubls
\

OV =

NI |

‘uoIssassod s Auedwos ayy ul Apadold sano

1} Jo uonuaas Bujwie|d sioppalo 10 sjuawealbe ajes [euolipuos ‘Buises) [ajeYD ‘aseyoind-aily Japun sio)paio Aue AJUnoeg jo
sliejaQ, Japun Ajpuspi pue ‘saaAojduie pue SIO)PaId JBWINSUOD BuIpn[oXa 'SIoNPaID [|e SpN[oul ISNW NOA "S[qe) SIY} Ul SB UoKBLLIOU
Swes ay} ||e suiejuod ) se Buol se abed siy) o} payoene aq Aew sioypasd s Auedwios ay) Jo S]] € ‘Jusiuaauod a1ow Y 310N

(z4 pue | g ssbed aas — saakojdwa pue sJ0)pald JBWNSLOD Buipnjoxa)
SHOLIA3HD ANVdWOD
2|



{

S L,i,w_ | ea [

i

(z29 pue | g sabed aas — ssako|dwa pue s10)IpaId JBWNSUOCD Buipnjoxa)

('u02) SHOLIQIUD ANVAWOD
g




S ST era [Z~—N 7 /] peutis

"3|qe] SIY) Ul SB UORBULIOJ} SWes
2y} ||e sulejuo ) se Buo| se abed siy) 0} payoepe ag Aew sioppald lawnsuoo s Auedwod ay) Jo Isi| B ‘JUSIUSAUOD J0W §] :T1ON

(sysodep B0 ‘sedinies 10 spoob jo Aiddns ay) Jo soueApe uj pied sjunowe Bujwielo sjusi|o 1o sisWoisno)
SHOLIAIHD HIAWNSNOD ANVAWOD

l9



M "

_ ,oa/c;,m._ 1 e¥eq N7 = [ paubig

(ssakojdwa Jswloy Buipnioul)
S33A0TdN3 ANVANOD
cd



——

NS g t=v 7 =[] peuis

’_...--’

V10l

qllf ARYY QA.L,_)..f

| ) SEArPY SOV

=R TC R P

abed siy} o) payoepe aq Aew siapjoyaie

:m s,Auedwod ay) Jo }Si| B JUBIUBAUOD BI0W J| :FLON

siap|oyaleys

o



Rule 3.31

*Delete as applicable

Formerly Form 2.158

Statement of Concurrence

In the In the Court of Session Court

No. P951 of 2019

Ferguson Marine Engineering {Holdings) Limited
5C485103

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
Ferguson Marine Engineering (Holdings) Limited
(‘the company’)

made on

by
Statement of Truth

L,

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered administration.

OR ‘
*concur with the § airs of the above co - ect to the following qualifications

and believe that, subj these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a full,
true and co statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered
administration.

Signed g/\w Maélq\@\

IDate er ?\(560 Q")[ ?

Name in BLOCK LETTERS C‘)QLMB RI\%‘(&\A.\\




Rule 3.31

*Delete as applicable

Formerly Form 2.15B

Statement of Concurrence

In the In the Court of Session Court

No. P951 of 2019

Ferguson Marine Engineering {(Holdings) Limited
5C485103

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
Ferguson Marine Engineering {Holdings}) Limited
(‘the company’) :

made on

by
Statement of Truth

I

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered administration.

OR /

e

e
*concur with the Statement of Aﬁer company, subject to the following qualifications

-

and believe that, subject to these ications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a full,
true and complete state of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered ’
administration. ’

M

A |
Date N %U@M e 20\9
Name in BLOCK LETTERS TAMES MCLOLL




1

‘Rule 3.31

*Delete as applicable

Formerly Form 2.15B

Statement of Concurrence

In the In the Court of Session Court

No. P951 of 2019

Ferguson Marine Engineering (Holdings) Limited
5C485103

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of:
Ferguson Marine Engineering (Holdings) Limited
{‘the company’)

made on

by
Statement of Truth

l,

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the
date that it entered administration.

OR

*concur with the Stateme 5 of the above company, subject to the following qualifications
and believe that, subject to these qualificat] ed in the statement of affairs are a full,
true and complete statemen atfairs of the company on the date that it entered

administration.

Signed

e
Date ey nolemoes 70V
Name in BLOCK LETTERS CETTH MyTeHeLL




